The third and fourth interim dividends were unpaid at the year end. Accordingly, neither have been included as a liability in
these financial statements.

 The table below sets out the total dividends paid and proposed in respect of the financial year, which is the basis on which the
requirements of Sections 1158–1159 of the Corporation Tax Act 2010 are considered. The revenue available for distribution by
way of dividend for the year is £16,265,000 (2019 – £14,269,000).

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

 1st interim dividend for 2020 of 1.7p per share (2019 – 1.6p)A 2,417 2,274

 2nd interim dividend for 2020 of 1.7p per share (2019 – 1.6p)A 2,421 2,274

 3rd interim dividend for 2020 of 1.8p per share (2019 – 1.7p)A 2,579 2,417

 4th interim dividend for 2020 of 4.3p per share (2019 – nil)A 6,161 –

 Final dividend for 2019 of 3.6pA – 5,117

  13,578 12,082

 A Comparative figures for the year ended 31 January 2019 have been restated due to the sub-division of each existing Ordinary share of 25p into five Ordinary shares of 5p each on 10
June 2019.

 The cost of the proposed final dividend for 2020 is based on 143,277,520 Ordinary shares in issue, being the number of
Ordinary shares in issue at the date of this report.

10. Return per Ordinary share

2020 2019

£’000 p £’000 p

 Based on the following figures:

 Revenue returnA 16,265 11.42 14,269 10.04

 Capital returnA 8,003 5.62 4,111 2.89

 Total returnA 24,268 17.04 18,380 12.93

 Weighted average number of Ordinary shares in issueA 142,446,904 142,152,520

 A Comparative figures for the year ended 31 January 2019 have been restated due to the sub-division of each existing Ordinary share of 25p into five Ordinary shares of 5p each on 10
June 2019.

Notes to the Financial Statements Continued

 The North American Income Trust plc 57

O
verview

Strategic Report

Portfolio

G
overnance

Financial
Statem

ents

Corporate
Inform

ation

G
eneral

11. Investments

2020 2019
£’000 £’000

 Investments at fair value through profit or loss

 Opening book cost 361,576 305,207

 Opening investment holdings gains 59,893 101,386